
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Chabert to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution
No. 104 by Representative Dove

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert the following:

3 "(1) Three members selected by the Louisiana Oyster Task Force with the
4 following limitations:

5 (a) One member at large.

6 (b) One licensee who farms less than five hundred acres.

7 (c) One licensee who farms more than five hundred acres.

8 (2) One member selected by the program coordinator of the Gulf States
9 Marine Fisheries Commission Interjurisdictional Fisheries Management Program.

10 AMENDMENT NO. 2

11 On page 2, line 21, after "(11)" and before the "The Governor" insert the following:

12 "One nonvoting member representing the Director of the Louisiana Sea Grant
13 Oyster Research Laboratory.

14 (12) One nonvoting member representing the Louisiana Association of
15 Waterway Operators and Shipyards.

16 (13)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 3

18 On page 4, line 17, after "Task Force, the" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
19 following:

20 "Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

22 On page 4, at the beginning of line 18, delete "Gas Association"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 4, line 21, after "General," and before "and the Governor's" insert the following:

25 "the Louisiana Sea Grant Oyster Research Laboratory, the Louisiana Association of
26 Waterway Operators and Shipyards,"